C5-10-061

<u>CHANGE ORDER A</u>	APPROVAL FORM	200,NT/ 0.21 (200,NECARS) 07HCE 10 OCT 26 AM 10: 50
PROJECT: <u>Chester Road/SR200/Amelia Concourse</u>	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:	02
Intersection Improvements Project	DATE:10/07/10	
	CONTRACT NUMBER:CM15	594
TO CONTRACTOR:W.R. Townsend Contractin	g, Inc.	
Reason for Change Order: In order to accommodate a futu Provide 800 LF of signal conduit (underground) between side of Chester Road. Original Contract Sum	AIA and Shoppes of Amelia Concourse	2010 OCT 25 PH 2: 15

CAC4L

## SECTION 00 63 63

## CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1594	No. 2				
PROJECT DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE D/	ATE				
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER					
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 10000553-05					
CONTRACTOR: WR Townsend Contracting, Inc.	ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Connelly & Wicker Inc.				
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contra	act Documents.				
<b>Description:</b> Provide 800 LF of signal conduit (underground west side of Chester Road.	) between A1A and Shoppes of Amelia Concourse along				
Reason for Change Order: In order to accommodate a futu	are traffic signal at above mentioned intersection.				
Attachments: See attached.					
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:				
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times				
	Substantial Completion: 180				
\$1,483,510.48	Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)				
Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.1	Net change from previous Change Orders No. n/a to No.				
\$344.00	n/a 20 ME (days) A				
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order				
\$1,483,854.48	Substantial Completion: 180				
	Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)				
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order				
\$4,400.00	n/a (days)				
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders				
\$1,488,254.48	Substantial Completion: 180				
	Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)				
RECOMMENDED: By: C. B. Aug Engineef/Architect (Authorized Signature) APPROVED: By: C. COUNTY (Authorized Signature)	ACCEPTED By: ValEDas				

COUNTY (Authorized Signature) 7 10 10 Date:

Date: /0/4

10

Contractor (Authorized Signature) Date: Supt. 17, 2010

Section 00 63 63-1

(Change Order No. 2 Back-up)

In order to accommodate a future traffic signal at the intersection of Commerce Blvd. and Shoppes of Amelia Concourse with Chester Road, the County wishes to install signal conduit. The future system will be energized by a 800LF run of conduit from the A1A/Chester Road intersection.

The following summarizes the described modification:

Ľ	Item No.	Description	Unit Cost	Unit	Quantity	Total Cost
	630-1-12	Signals-Conduit (F&I) Underground	\$5.50	LF	800	\$4,400.00
	630-1-14	Signals-Conduit (F&I) Underground Jacked	\$15.00	LF	0	\$0.00

CO Total:

\$4,400.00